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From: Rep. Chuck Kopp
To: Katrina Matheny
Cc: Amory Lelake; Cecile Elliott; Crystal Koeneman; David Scott; Diane O"Loughlin; Erick Cordero-Giorgana; Grace


Ervine; Jane Conway; Lynette Bergh; Matt Gruening; Melissa Kookesh; Mercedes Colbert; Pam Murray; Patricia
Walker; Paul Labolle; Rep. Bryce Edgmon; Rep. DeLena Johnson; Rep. Jennifer Johnston; Rep. Louise Stutes;
Rep. Neal Foster; Rep. Steve Thompson; Robert Ervine; Rynnieva Moss; Sam Greely; Sen. Bert Stedman; Sen.
Cathy Giessel; Sen. Gary Stevens; Sen. John Coghill; Sen. Lyman Hoffman; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof; Sen. Tom
Begich; Shareen Crosby; Tyra MacKinnon; Jessica Geary


Subject: Re: Response to Rep. Kopp
Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2020 1:42:21 PM


Senator Stevens,


Thank you so much for your response and clarification of Legislative Council’s authority to
set enforceable policy with respect to our legislative facilities and members who meet in those
facilities. I wish you all the best in the upcoming session.


Chuck


Representative Chuck Kopp
Alaska House District 24
907-269-0200


On Dec 29, 2020, at 12:19 PM, Katrina Matheny <Katrina.Matheny@akleg.gov>
wrote:



Representative Kopp. :
Thanks for attending the Legislative Council meeting yesterday. I apologize for the
technical difficulties that would not allow you to vote.
You raise an important issue I wanted to clarify. The policy adopted by Council is now in
force and will continue to be until replaced by a future Council. We have policies from
decades ago that are still operational. So there will be no gap in enforcement.
The Safe Floor Session Policy will remain in effect until permanent presiding  officers
are elected in both houses.
Gary
 



mailto:Rep.Chuck.Kopp@akleg.gov

mailto:Katrina.Matheny@akleg.gov

mailto:Amory.Lelake@akleg.gov

mailto:Cecile.Elliott@akleg.gov

mailto:Crystal.Koeneman@akleg.gov

mailto:David.Scott@akleg.gov

mailto:Diane.OLoughlin@akleg.gov

mailto:Erick.CorderoGiorgana@akleg.gov

mailto:Grace.Ervine@akleg.gov

mailto:Grace.Ervine@akleg.gov

mailto:Jane.Conway@akleg.gov

mailto:Lynette.Bergh@akleg.gov

mailto:Matt.Gruening@akleg.gov

mailto:Melissa.Kookesh@akleg.gov

mailto:Mercedes.Colbert@akleg.gov

mailto:Pam.Murray@akleg.gov

mailto:Patricia.Walker@akleg.gov

mailto:Patricia.Walker@akleg.gov

mailto:Paul.Labolle@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.Jennifer.Johnston@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov

mailto:Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg.gov

mailto:Robert.Ervine@akleg.gov

mailto:Rynnieva.Moss@akleg.gov

mailto:Sam.Greely@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.John.Coghill@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov

mailto:Sen.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov

mailto:Shareen.Crosby@akleg.gov

mailto:Tyra.MacKinnon@akleg.gov

mailto:Jessica.Geary@akleg.gov



